continue until June 30, 2019.” 

2. Effective July 1, 2016, Section 6 of the Agreement is hereby amended and 
restated in its entirety to read as follows: 

“6. Compensation.  The Commission shall pay Executive a 
salary, in semi-monthly installments, based upon an annual rate of One 
Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($199,500), which 
annual rate is subject to increase, at the discretion of the Commission, in 
connection with Executive’s annual review or to give effect to cost of 
living adjustments made by the Commission.  The Commission will 
withhold from the compensation paid to Executive sums for income taxes,